

1

C.A.No. 7232-7234 OF 2001  
ITEM No.62

Court No. 7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.10-12 In  
Civil Appeal No.7232-7234/2001

MADHUKAR NAMDEO RAUT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( For rectification and clarification of Ct's order dated  
16-10-2001)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.,  
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.,  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.,  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.,  
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, ASG,  
Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.,  
Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.,  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Nikhil M. Sakhardande, Adv.,  
Mr. S.R. Grover, Adv.,  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

I.A.Nos. 10-12 are disposed of.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)

.PA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 10-12@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7232-7234 OF 2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Madhukar Namdeo Raut & Ors.

Appellant(s)

versus

Pune Municipal Corporation & Ors.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@  
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

Mr. V.B. Joshi, learned counsel for the appellants prays for leave to be discharged. Such leave is granted.

Upon hearing the submissions and upon consideration of records, we do deem it fit to correct typographical error at page 6, line 2 of the judgment wherein instead of the date 4-12-1996, it has been typed as 4-12-1998. Such error be rectified. There will not be any further order on these applications. Interlocutory applications, thus, stand disposed of.

.SP1

.....J  
(U.C. BANERJEE)

.....J  
(Y.K. SABHARWAL)

New Delhi,  
February 11, 2002.