

f  
C.A.No. 7232-7234 OF 2001

ITEM No.11 & 61

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 13-15 In Civil Appeal No.7232-7234/2001

MADHUKAR NAMDEO RAUT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for recalling the order dt. 16.10.2001)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C)469-471/2002 In C.A.7232-7234/2001

SLP(C)...CC 4192/2002 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)  
With CONMT.PET.(C) 450/2002 In SLP(C)...CC4192/2002)

Date : 09/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s)

M/s. Gopal Jain,Amit Majan,Ankur Chawla and  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Advs

Mr.S.Y.Chitale,Ms.Jayshree Naveen Chandra,Advs  
for M/s. Hathi & Co.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.R. Grover,Adv.  
M/s. M.D.Adkar,S.D.Singh and  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Advs

M/s. Manish Pitale,S.S.Shinde,Advs.for  
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy,Adv.  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

M/s. Gopal Jain,Amit Majan,Ankur Chawla &  
Mrs. M.Karanjawala,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Adjourned for four weeks, in view of the letter  
circulated.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar