

ü

C.A.No. 7232-7234 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 13-15 in Civil Appeal Nos.7232-7234/2001

MADHUKAR NAMDEO RAUT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for recalling the order dated 16.10.2001)

with

SLP(C)/2002 (CC4192/2002) (Arun Sakharam Bam & Ors. vs.
Madhukar Ramdeo Rawat & ors.) (with I.A. 9 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Contempt Petition (C) No. 459/2002 in SLP(C)/2002
(Madhukar Namdeo Raut vs. Pune Municipal Corporation & Anr.)

Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 469-471/2002 in
C.A. Nos. 7232-7234/2001 (Madhukar Namdeo Raut vs. T.C. Benjamin &
Anr.)

Date : 06/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)/
Petitioner(s)

in CAS 7232-34/01
& SLP

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C A Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Mr. Amit Mahajan, Mr. Ankur
Chawla and Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Advs.

in SLP CC4192/02

Mr. Vinod A Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Y Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Jayshree Navin Chandra, Adv.
Mr. A P Medh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.R. Grover, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Makarand D Adkar, Mr. S D Singh and
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advs.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. S S Shinde, Adv.
Mr. V N Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv. (NP)

...2/-

.PA

Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C A Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Mr. Amit Mahajan, Mr. Ankur
Chawla and Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Let the cases be adjourned for a week. In the
meantime, the parties shall exchange their affidavits.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master