

a

C.A.No. 7232-7234 OF 2001

ITEM No.40

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.16-18 In I.A.13-15 IN
Civil Appeal No.7232-7234/2001

MADHUKAR NAMDEO RAUT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for modification/Rectification of Court's Order
dated 13.01.2003)

Date : 14/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Gopal Jain, Harris, Ankur Chawla and
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Advs

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S.R. Grover, Adv.

M/s. M.D. Adkar, S.D. Singh, Vijay Kumar,
Anurag Kishor & Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advs.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv. for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

No orders are necessary.

.SP1

(Y.P. Dhamija)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master